BOX ASSIGNMENTS	10-24-200			DO NOT USE F	OR TRADEMARKS
			HEET IS ONLY		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIC SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTA-	10188443) ,	Y THEREC	/ E	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IE	S) (ASSIGNORS(S)):		ITILALC	<i>7</i> Γ.	0 =
1. Mitsuru MURAMOTO	-3) (A3313NON3(0)).	2. Naoki ONI	SHI		
3. Hirotaka SAITO	, ,	4. Kanemi S			S. 194
5.	17/2/	6.			p6 == 1
7.	1/0/	8.	7		26/2
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEY	ING PARTY(IES) ATTACH	D? NES [⊠NO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) REC	EIVING INTEREST:				·F —
NAME: KOKUSAI ELECTRIC CO., L					
ADDRESS: 14-20, 3-chome, Higashi-	Nakano, Nakano-ku, TOKY	O 164-8511, Ja	apan		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS		⊠NO			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DO	CUMENT):	7/9/	フクン	40 d by differen	at incomtant in an a
(Submit herewith only one docume	ent for recordation—multiple	eoples of sam	ne Assignm	nent si gned by differei	nt inventors is one
document)	HOLE PART INTER	REST	EXEC [DATE: 1, 2 & 4) March	29 1999 and
ORIGINAL SE	ACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	(LO)		1 30, 1999	1 25, 1000 and
	ERIFIED TRANSLATION				
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DEC	LARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE	: IF DATES	S ON DECLARATION	AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	1, 2 & 4) March 29, 1999 an	d 3) March 30,	, 1999	VEO EZNO	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S).	OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S	SHEET(S) atta	cned /	YES ⊠NO N#	1st INVENTOR
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT	ון (פוטא		if not in Item 1
series code/serial no 284024	H HOU HI REILL I			** RC \$1000 ** REPUT	
5. Name & Address of Party to Whor	n Correspondence	6. NUMBE	R INVOLV	ED:	
Concerning Document Should be	Mailed:	APPLNS	6 <u>1</u> + PATS	§ <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	1
		7 AMOUNT	OF FEE	ENCLOSED: (Code 5	31)
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		ABOVE T	OTAL x \$4	40 = \$40	
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA	22102				
Tel: (703) 905-2000		17.00.65	EEE IO M	ISSING OR INADEQUA	TE CHARGE
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE	FEE IS M	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	IUMBER: 03-3975
1	KO-0005US2	UNDER OR		7874	284024
P 284024	CLIENT DEF	dup, sheet no	t required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and	belief the foregoing informa	ation is true an	d correct a	and any attached copy	is a true copy of
9. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	Delier, the foregoing imports				
the original document.					
		10. Total nu	mber of pa	ages including this	3
11 D		cover sheet	, attachme	ents and document	
de	γ	(do not file o	aup. Cover	Sileety	
Signature					
Attorney: Glenn J. Perry	<u> </u>	Date: Od	tober 17,	2001	
Reg. No. 28458	L: (703) 905-2161		X: (703) 9		
Atty/Sec: gjp/tcs	FILE WITH PTO RETU				
B/2001 SSITHIB1 00000040 09977940	1				
::581 40.00 OP)					
	/				

PATENT PAT-1
REEL: 012266 FRAME: 0565

PAT-114X 10/01

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln.

For Inventions made outside USA					
executed with or after application					
Atty. Dkt	260410	KO-0005US			
	M# _	Client Ref.			

Sole or Joint

NONE	2001/16	NAME
NON	ぴひひと	SIONAL

5) Name: Name:

RECORDED: 10/17/2001

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	In consideration of the sum of Ten Dellam (\$10.0)	0) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of				
the undersig		o) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of				
INSERT	(1) Mitsuru MURAMOTO	(2) Naoki ONISHI				
NAME(S) OF		(4) Kanemi SASAKI				
INVENTOR(S	S) (5)	x box if continued on page 2				
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:						
INSERT	KOKUSAI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.					
NAME(S) OF		u, TOKYO 164-8511, Japan				
ASSIGNEE(S	S)					
& ADDRESS	G(ES)					
(hereinafter designated *ASSIGNEE*) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as						
TITLE OF INVENTION	POLARIZATION DIVERSITY ANTENNA SYS	STEM FOR CELLULAR TELEPHONE				
•	for which the undersigned executed an applic	ation for Letters Patents of the United States of America:				
	for which the undersigned executed an applic	ation for Letters 1 atents of the office offices of America.				
$\underline{NOTE} \to \to$	(A) 🔀 even date herewith					
(Complete	(B)					
line A, B and	d/or C) (C) in U.S. Appln. No.	filed				
	AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite	ed States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the				
said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;						
essential by AS	POLONIET L. ACCIONIETIC full protoction and title in and to the invention here	apers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by transferred.				
essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE 5 foll protection and due in and to the inventor nelective dansers. NOTE → The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.						
hereon any furt	ther identification necessary of destrable for recordation of this document.	14/74/2020				
	INVENTORS ON TO THE TRANSPORT OF THE PROPERTY	March 29, 1989 Harring Francis				
1):	mitsura Muramolic	March 29, 1989 Antivino Teaching a				
Name:	tsuru MURAMOTO Nacke Chishe Murch 29, 1999 Forking & muchy					
2) Name:	Naoki ONISHI					
3)	Harristaka Norte March 20 1999 Joshino Brushing a					
Name:	irotaka SAITO					
4) Name:	Kanomi Sama	march 29,1999 Joshihiro Fanchiya				
Name:	Kanemi SASAKI					

CDC-114 9/96

PATENT REEL: 012266 FRAME: 0566